

City of Newton, Massachusetts Office of the Mayor

#244-23
Telephone
(617) 796-1100
Fax
(617) 796-1113
TDD/TTY
(617) 796-1089
Email
rfuller@newtonma.gov

July 3, 2023

Honorable City Council Newton City Hall 1000 Commonwealth Avenue Newton, MA 02459

To the Honorable City Councilors:

I am pleased to reappoint Jeffrey Riklin of 37 High Street, Newton Upper Falls as a full member of the Newton Upper Falls Historic District Commission. His term of office shall expire on July 31, 2026 and his appointment is subject to your confirmation.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Warmly,

Ruthanne Fuller

Mayor

CITY CLERK

7073 JUL -3 PM 3: 3

Application Form

Submit Date: Sep 10, 2019

| Profile | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|---------------------|--|
| Jeffrey | | Riklin | | |
| First Name | Middle Initial | Last Name | | |
| reirik@yahoo.com | | | | |
| Email Address | | | | |
| | | | | |
| 37 High St. Home Address | | | Suite or Apt | |
| | | | | 00404 |
| Newton Upper Falls City | | | MA State | 02464 Postal Code |
| What Ward do you live in? | | | | |
| ▽ Ward 5 | | | | Art allows |
| Home: (617) 969-6866 | Home: | | | |
| Primary Phone | Alternate Phone | | | |
| New England Homecrafters, Inc. | President | | | |
| Employer | Job Title | | | |
| Which Boards would you like t | o apply for? | | - | |
| Newton Upper Falls Historic Distric | t Commission | : Submitted | - | A STATE OF THE STA |
| | | | | |
| Interests & Experiences | | | | |
| Please tell us about yourself and | why you wan | nt to serve. | | |
| Why are you interested in serv | ing on a boa | rd or commissi | on? | |
| have served on this board for mor | e than 15 yea | rs, and I would like | e to continue my pu | blic service on this |
| 2020 J. Riklin commercial resum | e.pdf | | | |

Upload a Resume

Jeffrey Riklin 37 High Street Newton Upper Falls, MA 02464

PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS:

Chelsea Restoration Corporation- 2011- present- part-time consultant and rehab specialist to this non-profit housing agency.

Newton Upper Falls Area Councilor, 2006- present.

Newton Upper Falls Historical Commission, 2000-present, member of the board, now Chairman.

Newton Upper Falls CDC, 2003- present, Vice President of the board.

Boston Building Materials Coop-Board of Directors 1985-97; President 1993-97.

The Building Materials Resource Center-Board of Directors 1993-97; President 1993-97.

Member of the Zoning Committee of the Jamaica Plain Neighborhood Council 1987-1990, responsible for developing the IPOD to rezone Jamaica Plain.

LICENSURE:

MA State Construction Supervisor's License (#043253)

Home Improvement Contractor's License (#102868)

Moderate Risk License (MR#001159)

MA Lead Inspector's License (#4049)

LANGUAGES: Bilingual Spanish/English.

REFERENCES: Available upon request.

PERSONAL: Resident of Newton Upper Falls for 21 years, Newton for 29 years, married to Liz with three children: Leah, 33, Eric,30, and Allison, 19. Coach at Newton South HS in Boys' Soccer and Nordic Skiing, and Newton North HS for Boys' Lacrosse.